# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kayyani C. Adiga	2005-12-10

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Nanomist Systems, LLC	151 Osigian Blvd.	Suite 199	Warner Robins	GEORGIA	31088

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10117669

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 2292289200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER:** 036113

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Brian D. Bellamy

**DATE SIGNED**: 2005-12-19

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignmentp1.tif source=Assignmentp2.tif OP \$40.00 101

PATENT REEL: 016916 FRAME: 0543

# **Assignment of Application**

THIS AGREEMENT is made between Kayyani C. Adiga of Macon, Georgia (referred to herein as the "Assignor") and Nanomist Systems, LLC (referred to herein as the "Assignee"), a Georgia Limited Liability Corporation, of 151 Osigian Blvd., Suite 199, Warner Robins, Georgia.

## WHEREAS:

- (A) Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in MICROEMULSION MISTS AS FIRE SUPPRESSION AGENTS for which an application for United States Patent was filed on April 5, 2002 having application number 10/117,669.
- (B) Each Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee his or her entire interest in the Invention, Application, and all domestic and foreign Patents which may be granted therefore.

**NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION OF** the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and elsewhere and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States or elsewhere.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignees had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 3. Assignor agrees to do, execute and perform such other acts, documents and things as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to give full force and effect to the true meaning and intent of this Assignment, including but not limited to executing such documents as may be necessary or desirable to register, record, perfect or file the assignment of the Application or Patent with public offices and governmental authorities.

Page 1 of 2

- 4. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof and stands in the place of any previous agreement, whether oral or in writing. No amendment to this Assignment shall be binding upon the parties unless it is in writing and executed by both parties.
- 5. This Assignment will enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, executors, successor and assigns of the Assignee.

<b>EXECUTED</b> this <u>/</u> Georgia.	10th	_ day of Janua	10er 2005 at <u>Macon</u> ,
			Kayyani C. Adiga  Kayyani C. Adiga
			12/17/12/14
			Robert F. Hatcher, Jr.
			Vice-President
State of Georgia	)	SS:	Nanomist Systems, LLC
County of Houston	)		as legal representative of Assignee

Before me personally appeared said Kayyani C. Adiga, Rajani Adiga and Robert F. Hatcher, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his or her free act and deed this day of becember, 2005.

Seal

**RECORDED: 12/19/2005** 

NOTARY PUBLIC, GEORGIA
BRIAN BELLAMY
THOMAS COUNTY
My Commission Expires April 16, 2007